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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Assembly District 65

 561 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 22 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 10 FEDERAL

 21 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  614 

(10)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  604 

 501 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 61 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CONOR GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLAN EGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  567 

Unrecorded  37 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Assembly District 66

 29,476 PUBLIC COUNTER

 107 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,643 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 740 FEDERAL

 571 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,537 

(740)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,797 

 26,662 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,335 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX CAROINTEAU (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRA T. MCCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY KOMMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARLO SOLTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMAND TRIBIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHTON THEODORE RANDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SASSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN TURK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT PAYNTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT MORGENSTERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL QUATRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BOWSTEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA DESTEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAY COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINT EASTWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 6 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE WANAMAVED (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MALKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE SANTALESA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIC CANALE (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIAN YEAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMIL MARKONE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Assembly District 66

 1 EVAN FRIPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FANDO YORMEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ZAPPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENDRICK VANDAMME (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GRULLON SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GRULLONSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN BREMNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK DAUPF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES B. KUKLINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED KLEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON LO PRESTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM FOURAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MICHAEL NEWTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN O'NEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TRIPODI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA F. MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNE LAPINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATY BORDONARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEITH WOFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CHARLES BAEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRIN CASTELINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE M. CLARK JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINA R. ALFINIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY L. LAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIE SCHMITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIA MOGAVOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNNE BURSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAIA DECAN DICKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC PIPARO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Assembly District 66

 1 MARGL FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GIANFALLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW PASCALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX LUNSTEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVYN STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 9 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. GURAL-MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FARKOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKAYLA AMARAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONET WAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE BRYT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORBERT MASAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BRILLANTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA MAUKLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH FAMILETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD STRASSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD TASHJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODLIND PURRINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONA LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MCCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA YASHPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARGAM JAIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SATYA NADELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEMMA DHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART MASCHMEIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE MENTON HAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS EASTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM BURNETT (WRITE-IN)

 59 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE BOESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINSTON URBELIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  29,208 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Unrecorded  2,589 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Assembly District 67

 21,542 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,116 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 391 FEDERAL

 386 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,435 

(391)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,044 

 19,237 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,146 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEX MIRONOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFONSO D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLAN BERLIANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRATIN SEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIAOJUN XIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE SHELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRANDON ROLNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN VUEELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL MARCELLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLY GARBER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHELE FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LYON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG BINKELUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KAMINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TAVARS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GRAEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MONTANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DENNARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR ADIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ROGAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES G. LITVEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK NEGRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRETA POLLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARPER LENHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY J. STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERB GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRWIN GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Assembly District 67

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM KINEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EKNOIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CZWERNIAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH C. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WOFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KINA KOWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KONSTANTINA RUBCHINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN LETALIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA GOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADISON MOMENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE CURIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GRUMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK RISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKORTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KUTTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW NEUREMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA CRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 MELITA M. SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENG HAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. HALEM (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DOPPETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOA ZEDONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOSMO KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MILIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER POZWANSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL TRUONH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMONA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMOND RIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROALD HOFFMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FROST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KRIEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN KRAVITZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Assembly District 67

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSANNA SCOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN DOUGHERBY (WRITE-IN)

 3 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH TOWNSEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MCALLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE TANENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA KRIEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED R. CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS VON KUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISHA DUVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 80 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE H. TOCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FREDRICK HAVEMEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM P. SHORT IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THI BAULT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONI RAAB (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,589 

Unrecorded  2,455 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Assembly District 73

 1,462 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 102 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 47 FEDERAL

 29 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,640 

(47)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,593 

 1,279 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 67 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED WESNESKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TIENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN MCCAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE E. LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAQUEL LOOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT HOUNRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH SURCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY LYKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SELLECH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER WOJAK (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,367 

Unrecorded  226 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Assembly District 74

 23,457 PUBLIC COUNTER

 43 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 939 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 328 FEDERAL

 449 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,216 

(328)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,888 

 20,188 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,858 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ACTION JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE CRAIG WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN BEZOZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALDAR MITTELDORF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALY FRIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY C. GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMAND STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR V. GORMAN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERTRAM KREUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BON JEREMY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVENAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN TRAINOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYRAN COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARDINAL DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS NAGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GORADNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BYAC (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GIANVONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HARNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WIZDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN O'HARA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Assembly District 74

 1 EDDIE HUANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUEL J. CHASAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MIZUKI TREINKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYE GOTTLIEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 FENTON LAWLESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ADLER BAER IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANL SCALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGIA COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG LUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY BOGDOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY KOLLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH NEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MURILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER L. FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SZABURKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN HICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SHANAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DELI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN DILLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FRASCIANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PAPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN CHIARO (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEITH RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN ACKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDALL FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN NELAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE W. LYONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE LEITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA FAIRSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD BLANKFEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORNA WIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIA MCWILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET M. CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SICONILFI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIA CAMPISI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Assembly District 74

 1 MIA SCALAFANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIAO HANG QIU (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINCO SOUTHGATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 NATHANIEL BOTWINICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS KULIECEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK BANKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN FILLMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER R. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHUL ROHATGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BAXT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CODE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J.PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LAFAYETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ROSSI JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROD ARGENT (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BETTIGOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUBERUI YES (WRITE-IN)

 38 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT MOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER ANTOGINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM F. LYONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM STERNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILMA LOAREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELLINAR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,208 

Unrecorded  2,680 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Assembly District 75

 34,574 PUBLIC COUNTER

 418 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,941 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 687 FEDERAL

 637 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,257 

(687)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  37,570 

 31,362 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,537 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX HYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA NOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE ARLINGHANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CASTOGNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHTAN RANDLE III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHTON THEODORE RANDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDRA BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE SALVADOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KENY-HUA HU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FINKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FRANCOLLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAM BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDACE OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN KUSHNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHELE FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESTER A. ARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIND HSU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DABY CARRERAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL R. SHOOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GODIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Assembly District 75

 1 DAVID J. BLUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SOBTKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERAY MURDOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK SALEEBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DHRU MAHESHWARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIPALI VNADKAT (WRITE-IN)

 8 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE GERAMINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MECHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELTON WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC JUSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC OLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC WURTHRERIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIK CODRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN BANNISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE HAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANIS N. RAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ZAPPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRRANK SCALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY VAYVERCHUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS M FALINELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY DEMELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD HAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN GRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGRID FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CRIMALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CROOKSHANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LEMONEDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES RUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TOPOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASPN PEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JED POSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM MCMONOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA WALLACE-FEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PAJELSOC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Assembly District 75

 1 JOHAN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PETER MURRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN L.TUTTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAH GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DECKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH A. MAFFIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CARACCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNO CREANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN POISELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH BEHNKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH HAMMIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY MACKILLOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN KEATIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO TOLSTOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA CHERKASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS VAN THANH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MORTNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA RIEUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISOL ALCANTARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WILLAUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX STRINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERIDITH HARVATY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ALLEGRETTI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOSCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE ESPIRITU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LARSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKHAIL PATISH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Assembly District 75

 2 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAHTAN KOVACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK ISSACS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK LEIGHTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI HALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYSSA KOURAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA COURTNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMER SAGY (WRITE-IN)

 2 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORDE WINGEX (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK GILLESPIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAVAN LOHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP W. SANDSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENATE MOSCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKAH WEISSBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HAMILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOFFMAN IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PAYSON HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY DAIANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY HODSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL BRICKFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCARLETT MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT CARLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGEY MOISEENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYLEIGH DICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERYL SALEEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CASKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART VALENTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD N STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 85 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT CARDINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT DOKE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Assembly District 75

 1 WILLIAM BRAUNSCHWEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FRANCOIS TICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FREELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY PACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,181 

Unrecorded  3,389 

Assembly District 76

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 111,072 PUBLIC COUNTER

 568 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,763 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2,203 FEDERAL

 2,093 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  121,699 

(2,203)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  119,496 

 99,229 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,004 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ACTION JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE CRAIG WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN BEZOZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALDAR MITTELDORF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX CAROINTEAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX HYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MIRONOV (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRA T. MCCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFONSO D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALFRED E. NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLAN BERLIANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALY FRIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA NOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE ARLINGHANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY C. GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CASTOGNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY KOMMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRATIN SEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARLO SOLTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMAND STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMAND TRIBIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR V. GORMAN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHTAN RANDLE III (WRITE-IN)

 2 ASHTON THEODORE RANDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDRA BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SASSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 BEN TURK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERTRAM KREUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIAOJUN XIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE SALVADOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE SHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KENY-HUA HU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BON JEREMY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRANDON ROLNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN VUEELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT PAYNTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVENAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT MORGENSTERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FINKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FRANCOLLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN TRAINOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYRAN COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAM BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDACE OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARDINAL DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL MARCELLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLY GARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL QUATRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN KUSHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHELE FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESTER A. ARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BOWSTEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LYON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA DESTEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER POWELL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 CIND HSU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAY COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINT EASTWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG BINKELUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS NAGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS STONE (WRITE-IN)

 6 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DABY CARRERAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GORADNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BYAC (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KAMINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL R. SHOOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TAVARS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE WANAMAVED (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GIANVONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GODIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GRAEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HARNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID J. BLUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MALKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MONTANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SOBTKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WIZDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE SANTALESA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERAY MURDOCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK SALEEBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DHRU MAHESHWARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIPALI VNADKAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIC CANALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DENNARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 18 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 12 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIAN YEAGER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 DYLAN O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED WESNESKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE GERAMINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE HUANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MECHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR ADIEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ROGAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELTON WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUEL J. CHASAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMIL MARKONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC JUSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC OLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC WURTHRERIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIK CODRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN BANNISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE HAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MIZUKI TREINKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN FRIPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FANDO YORMEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYE GOTTLIEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 FENTON LAWLESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES G. LITVEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANIS N. RAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ADLER BAER IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK NEGRI (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK ZAPPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANL SCALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRRANK SCALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY VAYVERCHUK (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGIA COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG LUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRETA POLLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS M FALINELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARPER LENHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY BOGDOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY DEMELL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 HARRY KOLLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY J. STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENDRICK VANDAMME (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GRULLON SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GRULLONSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERB GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD HAIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH NEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN BREMNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN GRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGRID FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRWIN GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK DAUPF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES B. KUKLINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CRIMALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CROOKSHANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LEMONEDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES RUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TOPOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED KLEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON LO PRESTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MURILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASPN PEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JED POSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER L. FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SZABURKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM FOURAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM KINEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM MCMONOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN HICKS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 JOANNA WALLACE-FEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PAJELSOC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SHANAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHAN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DELI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN DILLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EKNOIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FRASCIANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MICHAEL NEWTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN O'NEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PAPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PETER MURRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TIENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN L.TUTTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAH GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN CHIARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH A. MAFFIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CARACCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CZWERNIAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TRIPODI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA F. MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH C. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNE LAPINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNO CREANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN POISELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATY BORDONARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH BEHNKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH HAMMIE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 KEITH HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEITH RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 3 KEITH WOFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN ACKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDALL FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY MACKILLOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CHARLES BAEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN KEATIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN NELAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KINA KOWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRIN CASTELINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KONSTANTINA RUBCHINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 6 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN LETALIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE M. CLARK JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE W. LYONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO TOLSTOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE LEITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINA R. ALFINIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA FAIRSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA GOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY L. LAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA CHERKASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD BLANKFEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORNA WIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIE SCHMITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS VAN THANH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIA MCWILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIA MOGAVOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MORTNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNNE BURSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADISON MOMENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAIA DECAN DICKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC PIPARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET M. CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGL FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE CURIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA RIEUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISOL ALCANTARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GIANFALLA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 MARK GRUMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK RISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SICONILFI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WILLAUER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKORTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KUTTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW NEUREMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW PASCALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX LUNSTEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX STRINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN MCCAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA CRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 MELITA M. SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVYN STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENG HAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERIDITH HARVATY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIA CAMPISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIA SCALAFANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIAO HANG QIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. HALEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ALLEGRETTI (WRITE-IN)

 17 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. GURAL-MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DOPPETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FARKOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOSCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKAYLA AMARAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE ESPIRITU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LARSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SMITH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 MIKHAIL PATISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINCO SOUTHGATE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOA ZEDONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONET WAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAHTAN KOVACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE BRYT (WRITE-IN)

 2 NATHANIEL BOTWINICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS KULIECEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK BANKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK ISSACS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK LEIGHTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE E. LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI HALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLAN EGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORBERT MASAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN FILLMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOSMO KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYSSA KOURAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA COURTNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMER SAGY (WRITE-IN)

 2 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORDE WINGEX (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BRILLANTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK GILLESPIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAVAN LOHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MILIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER POZWANSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER R. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL TRUONH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP W. SANDSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHUL ROHATGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMONA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMOND RIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY KRAMER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 RAQUEL LOOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA MAUKLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENATE MOSCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH FAMILETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BAXT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD STRASSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD TASHJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKAH WEISSBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROALD HOFFMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CODE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FROST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HAMILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOFFMAN IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J.PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KRIEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LAFAYETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PAYSON HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ROSSI JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN KRAVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROD ARGENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODLIND PURRINI (WRITE-IN)

 4 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONA LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSANNA SCOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY DAIANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY HODSON (WRITE-IN)

 9 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MCCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL BRICKFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA YASHPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BETTIGOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARGAM JAIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SATYA NADELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCARLETT MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT CARLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT HOUNRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN DOUGHERBY (WRITE-IN)

 4 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 SEMMA DHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGEY MOISEENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH SURCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH TOWNSEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYLEIGH DICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERYL SALEEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MCALLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE TANENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CASKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART MASCHMEIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART VALENTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUBERUI YES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA KRIEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED R. CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE MENTON HAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS EASTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS VON KUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM BURNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY LYKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD N STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SELLECH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISHA DUVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER WOJAK (WRITE-IN)

 266 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE H. TOCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT CARDINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT DOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT MOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER ANTOGINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE BOESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BRAUNSCHWEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM F. LYONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FRANCOIS TICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FREDRICK HAVEMEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FREELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM P. SHORT IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM STERNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THI BAULT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:11:21AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 WILMA LOAREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINSTON URBELIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONI RAAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY PACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELLINAR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

 4 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  108,120 

Unrecorded  11,376 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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